

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-2226 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 2/12/2021 In control: PECS-Planning, Economic Development &

Community Services Committee

On agenda: 6/22/2021 Final action: 6/22/2021

Title: Commission District(s): 3 & 6

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3928

Landgraf Cove, Decatur, GA 30034.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 3928 LANDGRAF COVE - RESOLUTION, 2. AERIAL MAP, 3. LEGAL, 4. LOCATION MAP, 5.

PrintData, 6. TD

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/22/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/8/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
4/27/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		
3/9/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass
3/2/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** GIS Department

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 3 & 6

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of an Unredeemed and Unforeclosed Interest in Property at 3928 Landgraf Cove, Decatur, GA 30034.

Information Contact: Stacy Grear, GIS Director

Phone Number: 404-371-2257

PURPOSE:

To consider adopting the attached resolution authorizing the sale of the County's unredeemed and unforeclosed interest in property located at 3928 Landgraf Cove, Decatur, GA 30034, Parcel Identification Number 15-039-01-014.

NEED/IMPACT:

State law allows the governing authority of a county to purchase real property at a duly noticed public tax sale if no third-party bids to purchase the property are received or if the third-party bids to purchase do not cover the amount of the tax executions and costs owed, but the governing authority of a county shall not bid more for the property than the amount of taxes and costs owed.

File #: 2021-2226, Version: 1

The property located at 3928 LANDGRAF COVE, DECATUR, GA 30034, Parcel Identification Number 15-039-01-014, (the "Property") was offered for sale at a duly noticed public tax sale and either no bids were received or the bids received from third parties did not cover the amount of the tax executions and costs owed so the county, through the office of the Tax Commissioner, purchased an unredeemed and unforeclosed interest in the Property. State law allows the county to sell its unredeemed and unforeclosed interest in this Property to a third-party subject to the previous owner's twelve (12) months right of redemption.

TRIMANDA WILLIAMS has agreed to purchase the unredeemed and unforeclosed interest in this property for \$9,577.35 (Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and Thirty-Five Cents), plus any amount of interest which accrues from the date of submission of this item for adoption and approval by the governing authority to the date of the actual sale.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Property will return onto the tax roll.

RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the attached Resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer and the Tax Commissioner to execute all necessary documents.